## Brown Colonial Mortuary

Est. Lic. No. FD-59

### **General Price List**

204 W. 17th St., Santa Ana, Ca. 92706

(714) 542-3949

### www. browncolonialmortuary.net

### PRICES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 08, 2022

- ~Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.
- ~The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

#### A COMPLETE PRICE LIST WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE FUNERAL HOME.

### **NOTICE TO CONSUMER**

These disclosures are made in compliance with the requirements for disclosure set forth by the Federal Trade Commission. Prices have been computed in accordance with generally accepted pricing practices.

## **Professional Services:**

1.	Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff\$1,845.00
	Our charge includes staff assistance in response to the initial request for service
	and arrangement conference: shelter of remains coordination of all details with
	respect to cemetery, crematory, and other parties responsible for final disposition
	of the deceased. Also included is all record keeping and general clerical
	assistance, including preparation and filing of the death certificate, the completion
	of all allied forms required by governmental agencies and a proportional charge
	used to meet overhead expenses such as professional licensing legal and
	accounting fees, OSHA an environmental compliance, insurance, building and
	utility expenses, parking lot and ground maintenance, taxes equipment and
	furnishings. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total
	cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our
	package charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or
	receiving remains).
_	

- 3. Bone Harvest......\$300.00

  Additional cost in event of bone donor repair.

<ul> <li>5. Other Preparation of the Body</li></ul>			
<u>Facilities</u>			
1. Use of facilities and staff for viewing at the funeral home\$500.00			
This charge is made for each day or portion thereof.			
2. Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony at the funeral home			
\$500.00			
3. Use of facilities and staff for memorial service at the funeral home\$500.00			
4. Use of equipment and staff for off-premise funeral service\$550.00			
5. Use of equipment and staff for off-premise memorial service\$550.00			
6. Use of equipment and staff for committal service\$300.00			
Following chapel or church services.			
7. Use of equipment and staff for graveside funeral\$300.00			
8. Use of ABC rooms(\$500.00 + \$100 non-refundable cleaning fee) \$600.00			
Tuesa asa asala Li asa			
<u>Transportation</u>			
1. Transfer of remains to funeral home\$400.00			
(Within Orange County)			
2. Use of hearse for transportation to place of disposition\$500.00			
(Within Orange County)			
3. Use of Limousine (minimum charge: \$500.00 for four hours, \$150.00 each			
additional hour)\$600.00			
4. Use of other vehicle (ex. Flower van) within Orange County\$200.00			

## **Other Options**

1.	Memorial Package (100 cards + Register Book + Crucifix)\$195.00		
2.	Register BookRanging from \$50.00		
3.	Standard prayer cards (Printing on one side, per 100)\$125.00		
4.	100 custom photo memorial or prayer cards (add \$80.00 for each additional		
	100)\$225.00		
	This price includes up to four photos (color or black and white). Special requests		
	such as additional photos and/or pages will be accommodated at an additional		
	charge.		
5.	Crucifix\$35.00		
Additional charges passes we for furnary laws			

# Additional charges necessary for funeral service but not included above

1.	Clergy/Church offeringrecommended minimum offering of \$300.00
2.	Motorcycle (Police) Escorts\$250.00 each
	One escort is required for every 12 cars in the procession.
3.	Limousine service on Saturday\$600.00
	Minimum charge of \$600 for four hours and an additional charge of \$150 for each
	additional hour.
4.	Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday Funeral Service Fee\$400.00
	This is an extra charge to cover "overtime" payroll expense.
5.	Evening Service Fee\$500.00
	Applies to any service, wake, vigil, or rosary in the facility after 5:00 P.M.
6.	Evening Service Fee\$575.00
	Applies to any service, out of our building after 5:00 P.M.
7.	Organist Fee\$150.00
	Some musicians charge a special fee, if so, you will be advised of the additional
	charge.

8.	Soloist Fee\$150.00
	There is a possible additional fee, if so, you will be advised of the additional charge.
9.	Coffee Service\$95.00
	Includes coffee, cream, sugar, stir sticks, disposable cups and beverage napkins
	for 60 guests.
10	.Altar service gratuities\$10.00 each
	There are typically four altar servers at the funeral mass and we suggest \$10.00
	each.
11	. Cremation process fee (as charged by the crematory)\$300.00
12	. Classified Obituary, The Orange County Register (preparation and lineage fee)
	\$500.00 or \$20.00 per line, whichever is greater. With photo, add \$150.00.
	\$500.00
13	.State filing fee to obtain a permit for disposition of human remains as set by the
	State of California\$12.00
14	.Certified (legal) copy of death certificate (This charge is per a copy of the death
	certificate and set by the State of California)\$24.00
15	.Consulate Document Filing Feeprices start at \$350.00 and up
16	Processing of Insurance Assignments/Creditor's claim for payment of
	funeral\$350.00

## Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home

This **package charge** includes a removal of the remains from the place of death (within Orange County), a proportionate share of overhead costs and basic services of the funeral director, securing and filing the death certificate, embalming, local transportation to the airport (within Orange County) and a standard air tray or minimum shipping container. This charge does not include visitation, rites, or ceremonies prior to forwarding the body. Furthermore, this charge does not include airline charges........\$2,195.00

## **Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home**

## **Direct Cremation**

This charge for immediate cremation (without ceremony), includes a proportionate share of overhead costs and basic services of the funeral director, removal of the remains from the place of death (within Orange County), securing and filing of the death certificate, and transportation to the crematory and the cremation fee. This charge does not include embalming or other preparation of the deceased, visitation, rites, or ceremonies. This price includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic minimum plastic urn. We do not offer other alternative containers for cremation other than our selection of hardwood caskets if you so choose.

- 1. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser.....\$1,995.00
- 2. Direct cremation using minimum cardboard box.....\$1,995.00

### For an additional charge of \$150.00 we will offer the following service:

**1.** Delivery of cremains to local cemetery within Orange County.

### For an additional charge of \$350.00 we will offer one of the following services:

- **1.** Delivery to post office and registered mail to a U.S. destination.
- 2. Scattering-at-sea (non-witnessed and at our convenience).

## **Immediate Burial**

Immediate burial (Includes cloth covered Flat top) + Tax.....\$2,195.00

This package service for immediate burial includes share of basic services and overhead of funeral director, removal of remains from the place of death (within Orange County), securing and filing of death certificate, and transportation to local cemetery (within Orange County). This charge does not include the use of our facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private.

- 1. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser.....\$2,095.00
- 2. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home...\$1,995.00 + Casket

#FD-59

For more information regarding funeral, cemetery, and crematory matters, please contact:

State of California

Department of Consumer Affairs

Cemetery and Funeral Bureau

1625 North Market Blvd., Suite #S-208

Sacramento, CA 95834

www.browncolonialmortuary.net